Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Directorate of J&K Funds Organization Finance Complex, Muthi Jammu/Old Sectt Srinagar Email id: - funds-ik@nic.in phone/Fax 0194-2474215, 0191-2598724

Subject: - Transfers/postings of J&K Fund employees (Jammu/Kashmir Division).

Order No. 126 -DGF of 2024 Dated: - 20 -07-2024.

In the interest of administration, the following transfers/postings of Examiners, Compiler, borne on the Jammu and Kashmir Subordinate Accounts (Un-funded Debt) Service, Jammu/Kashmir Division is hereby ordered with immediate effect.

| S. No. | Name of the official/Designation/ Present place of posting Sh/Smt. | New Place of Posting |
|-----------|---|--|
| 01. | Sanjay Gupta, Examiner, Joint Directorate of J&K Funds organization, Jammu. | G.P.Fund Provincial Police Cell, ZPHQ, Jammu |
| 02 | Ravinder Kour, Examiner , G.P.Fund Provincial Police Cell, ZPHQ, Jammu | District Fund Office, Jammu |
| 03 | Purnima, Examiner, District Fund Office, Jammu | Joint Directorate of J&K Funds organization, Jammu |
| 04 | Bilal Ahmad Mir, Compiler, G.P.Fund Police Move Cell, PHQ, J&K | Office of CAO, G.P Fund Moving Cell , Civil Secretariat Srinagar |

The officials shall deem to have been relieved from the date of issuance of this order.

Sd/-(Neeraj Gupta Bakshi), **Director General,** J&K Funds Organization.

Dated: 30.07.2024

DGF-PS/7/435292/530-36

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Kashmir for information.
- 2. Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Jammu. She is requested to ensure compliance and submit compliance report of the order.
- 3-4. CAO, District Fund Office, Jammu/Provincial Police Cell, ZPHO, Jammu.
- 5. Chief Accounts Officer, G.P Fund, Moving Cell, Civil Secretariat J&K.
- 6. Accounts Officer, G.P.Fund Police Move Cell, PHQ J&K.
- 7. Concerned officials for immediate compliance.
- 8. In charge Website for uploading the order on official website.

9. Order/Main file/ Master file.

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith) Joint Director (Central), J&K Funds Organization.